COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

- LEGALENTITY,

NAME QF FACILITY OR AGENCY |

{COMPLETERDDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE . 4 RESS.OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESSOF SATELLHE SITE",

ADDRESS OF SATELUT_E_SITE g : ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care H't)m'té

TYPEOFSERVECE(S}T BEPROVIDE

The total number of persons WhtCh may be caredfor.at one t;m may not exceed
or the maxirmum capacity perm|tted by-the'__Cerhﬂcate of Occ ancy. Which' veris smalle

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

Hs aiﬁéﬁd‘é’d ;and-ﬁegulations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Persm.l.'a" 4r Homes

AMANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS) =,

and shall remain in effect from _March 2, : v T 13
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance Wlth apphcabie laws: and regulahons G

No: 468690

ISEUING OFFICER . DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and s not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PWE28 — 01/11




o pennsylvania
&)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
FEB 0 5 2013

Ms. Maria Galla, PCH Administrator
Grove Manor

The Caring Place — P.C.

103 North 13" Street

Franklin, Pennsylvania 16323

Dear Ms. Galla:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on November 2, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’'s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

[\

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
. 825 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120| 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 0f 3

PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE P C

License Number: 468690

Address: 103 NORTH 13TH STREET, FRANKLIN, PA 16323

County; Venango

Administrator: Maria Galla

Region: WEST

Logal Entity Name: GROVE MANOR

Legal Entity Address: 103 NORTH 43TH STREET, FRANKLIN, PA 16323

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-1
07/211995
Dept. of Heaith

)

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 25

Waking Staff: 19

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
11402/2012; Phillips, Joseph; Marini, Michael; Bacher, Mike

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Fuil Triggers: Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 32 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 25
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Area:

Secured Dementla Unit Capacity, If Applicable!
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Violation Report: 46869 - 11/02/2012 - Phillips, Joseph
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PC [T aL

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.121(a) - Stairways, hallways, doorways, passageways and egress roufes fiom rooms and from the building must be
unlocked and unobstructed. .

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 11/2/12 the first floor stairway emergency exit and second floor stairway emergency exit doors were
magnetically locked prohibiting any egress.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to comect the violation described above and staps to prevent a similar violation from occuring again, Jf steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be completed.

kY

Staff are being inserviced on Regulation 2600.121a. (Attachment #1)

1st & 2 floor stairway doors are monitored on the staff's Daily Check List to assure doors are
alarmed but unlocked at all times, (Attachment #3)

Maintenance depariment will monitor doors daily for 30 days,then every other week for 30 days,
then once monthly. Maintenance has also disconnected the mag-lock wires for Personal Care
doors from the control panel.

Administration will randomly check during business office hours.

Compliance will be monitored quarterly at the Quality Management Meeting.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative ' A "

Required on EVERY Page Do O((,EL L m
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repres&tative Date
{Reguired on EVERY Page) : @

uiredon EVERY Pagel 0,0 Q400 Poit Adin, /-4 15
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of .L%%_. Plan of comection implementation status as of /~ §~/7
‘ ’ (Date)

D Fully Implementect
E’ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress /~%- ’”’f

The above plan of correction was approved by f D Partially Implemented - Inadeguate Progress
. nitials
) [] Notimptemented
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Violation Report: 46860 - 1170272012 - Phillips, Joseph .
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE P C IECIE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 B R
2600.183(b) - Prescription medications, OTC medications, CAM and syringes.shall be kept in an area or container that is
locked. This includes medications and syringes kept in the resident's room. -

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 11/2/12, Lantis 100 units belonging to resident #2 was unlocked and accessible to residents in refrigerator
located in hursing office on the first floor.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any aftached pages.)

inciude steps to comect the violation descnibed above and steps lo prevent a similar viclation from occurring again. If steps cannot be compleled
immediately, inciude dales by which the steps will be completed,

All staff have been inserviced on Regulation 2600.183b. (Attachment #1)

The Medication Policy has been revised to include” the medication refrigerator is to be locked at all
times” {Attachment #2) :

The Daily Check list includes checking for locked medication cart & refrigerator. (Attachment#3) -
The refrigerators have been posted ‘Lock at all imes”

Administrative staff will check randomly during business hours.

Compliance will be monitored quarterly in the Quality Management Plan.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page) V‘}]w.wm £ Aidan)

Printefi Name and Title of Legal Entity Réjpresentative Date
{Required on EVERY Page} M0 RIR GA LA , -4- 1%
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correction is approved as of ﬂ;’_j_ Plan of conection implementation stalus as of /- #~7
(Date) —Gae

D Fully Implemented
{1 Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress /- 1'7

The above plan of correction was approved by 52 [:] Partially tmplemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)
[] Notimplemented






